

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 885 of 2014

M. Kenedy Meitei

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.10.2021

Heard Mr. K. Kishan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Moses Pao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

By an order dated 18.08.2021 passed by this Court, the Registry was directed to verify about the filing of the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents to list this case for final hearing. However, when the matter is taken up today, neither the counter affidavit of the respondents nor any report from the Registry is found on record. Accordingly, Registry is directed to verify as to whether the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents which has been said to be filed long back on 16.02.2015 has been filed or not and to list this case again for final hearing on 26.11.2021 along with the said counter affidavit.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong