

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.885 of 2014
With
MC(WP(C))No.161 of 2017

M Kenedy Meitei

...Petitioner

- Versus-

Union of India

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

07.05.2024.

[1] Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

[2] Mr. Armananda, learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

[3] List on 23.05.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom